

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, EROSION CONTROL
SR 1353 (HOOPER LN) FROM NC191 NORTH FOR 1,200 LF AND FROM 3,375 LF FROM NC191 FOR 3,889 LF

0.970 MI

	YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO INC BURNSVILLE, NC	HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DIVISION OF APAC-ATLANTIC INC KNOXVILLE, TN	NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC ASHEVILLE, NC
--	---	--	---------------------------------------

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		52025.00		75000.00		34055.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,710 CY	12.00	20520.00	30.00	51300.00	16.60	28386.00
0003	0335300000-E	305	18" DRAINAGE PIPE	680 LF	60.00	40800.00	33.00	22440.00	49.40	33592.00
0004	0576000000-E	310	*** CS PIPE CULV ***** (36) (0.079)	25 LF	123.00	3075.00	115.00	2875.00	153.40	3835.00
0005	0576000000-E	310	*** CS PIPE CULV ***** (48) (0.109)	100 LF	200.00	20000.00	150.00	15000.00	304.60	30460.00
0006	0588000000-E	310	18" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	285 LF	73.00	20805.00	50.00	14250.00	95.50	27217.50
0007	0594000000-E	310	24" CS PIPE CULV 0.064"	30 LF	85.00	2550.00	80.00	2400.00	75.90	2277.00
0008	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	5,251 TON	30.00	157530.00	30.00	157530.00	28.40	149128.40
0009	1146000000-E	535	CONDITIONING EXISTING BASE	12 MSY	1000.00	12000.00	1200.00	14400.00	1576.80	18921.60
0010	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	0.96 SMI	15000.00	14400.00	8500.00	8160.00	17786.30	17074.85
0011	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	1,890 TON	70.00	132300.00	63.00	119070.00	66.20	125118.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	91 TON	560.00	50960.00	625.00	56875.00	656.50	59741.50
0013	1803500000-E	660	AST, DOUBLE SEAL	12,432 SY	2.00	24864.00	1.42	17653.44	1.50	18648.00
0014	1820000000-E	SP	AST, FOG SEAL	12,432 SY	1.25	15540.00	0.70	8702.40	0.70	8702.40
0015	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	6,714 GAL	2.50	16785.00	2.10	14099.40	2.10	14099.40
0016	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	5 EA	2300.00	11500.00	2500.00	12500.00	2019.90	10099.50
0017	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1000.00	1000.00	2000.00	2000.00	1456.70	1456.70
0018	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	48 SF	25.00	1200.00	20.00	960.00	26.50	1272.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		54000.00		75000.00		142725.00
0020	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	40,712 LF	0.25	10178.00	0.20	8142.40	0.20	8142.40
0021	5325000000-E	1510	*** WATER LINE (1)	535 LF	15.00	8025.00	20.00	10700.00	16.10	8613.50
0022	5835000000-E	1540	*** ENCASEMENT PIPE (2)	160 LF	30.00	4800.00	32.00	5120.00	16.10	2576.00
0023	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,164 LF	3.00	3492.00	4.00	4656.00	3.20	3724.80
0024	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	8 TON	49.00	392.00	75.00	600.00	46.70	373.60
0025	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	30 TON	48.00	1440.00	75.00	2250.00	38.30	1149.00
0026	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	16 CY	20.00	320.00	25.00	400.00	23.00	368.00
0027	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	10,245 SY	0.70	7171.50	1.15	11781.75	1.60	16392.00
0028	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	180 LF	7.50	1350.00	3.40	612.00	10.60	1908.00
0029	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	60 LF	10.00	600.00	6.00	360.00	10.60	636.00
0030	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	3 LB	31.00	93.00	12.00	36.00	106.10	318.30
0031	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	12 LF	11.00	132.00	11.00	132.00	21.20	254.40
0032	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	100 LB	3.00	300.00	6.00	600.00	15.90	1590.00
0033	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	3 EA	0.50	1.50	400.00	1200.00	530.30	1590.90
0034	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	1400.00	1400.00	1250.00	1250.00	1060.50	1060.50
0035	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	3.00	150.00	2.00	100.00	3.20	160.00
0036	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.2 TON	1140.00	228.00	2200.00	440.00	2121.00	424.20

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, EROSION CONTROL
SR 1353 (HOOPER LN) FROM NC191 NORTH FOR 1,200 LF AND FROM 3,375 LF FROM NC191 FOR 3,889 LF

0.970 MI

			YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO INC BURNSVILLE, NC	HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DIVISION OF APAC-ATLANTIC INC KNOXVILLE, TN	NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC ASHEVILLE, NC				
0037	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	2 ACR	2500.00	5000.00	3800.00	7600.00	2121.00	4242.00
0038	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75 TON	1400.00	1050.00	2200.00	1650.00	2121.00	1590.75
CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	697977.00	TOTAL	727845.39	TOTAL	781924.20	
ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	697977.00	SUB-TOTAL	727845.39	SUB-TOTAL	781924.20	
BIDDERS IN ORDER			CONTRACT TOTAL						
		YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO INC	1	697977.00					
		HARRISON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DIVISION OF APAC-ATLANTIC INC	2	727845.39					
		NHM CONSTRUCTORS LLC	3	781924.20					